Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk dquast@yorktownny.org



Registrar of Vital Statistics Telephone: (914) 962-5722 x 208 Fax: (914) 962 6591

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its regular meeting held on Tuesday, February 27, 2018.

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby authorized to refer out to the agencies listed below for their review and/or recommendation the Wetland Permit Application received from Victor Conte for property located at 1515 Journeys End Road, Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520, Town of Yorktown, also known as Section 69.10, Block 1, Lot 22. The request is to remedy a Notice of Violation for unauthorized tree removal.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Town Board declares its intent to act as Lead Agency, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board would like your comments and/or recommendations back before March 16, 2018, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a Public Hearing is scheduled to take place on Tuesday, March 20, 2018 at the Yorktown Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, NY at 7:30 pm o'clock or as soon thereafter can be heard.

Town of Yorktown:
Conservation Board
Highway Superintendent
Planning Board
Planning Department
Town Engineer

Diana L. Quast, RMC, Town Clerk

Date: February 28, 2018

cc: Ilan D. Gilbert, Town Supervisor

Town Board

file